25.03.2021, however the vacant possession 

of the Schedule Premises Item No.B and D is 

handed over today by the Appellant in favour 

of the Respondent subject to satisfaction of 

the conditions agreed to by both the parties.  

2. The Respondent has agreed to pay a sum of 

Rs.48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs 

Only) to the Appellant by way of 

compensation for the loss suffered by the 

Appellant towards shifting charges, litigation 

expenses, damages, etc., incurred by the 

respondent including refund of advance, 

payable to the Appellant.  

3. The Respondent has paid the entire amount 

of Rs.48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs 

Only) to the Appellant, both by way of 

cheque bearing No.759786 dated 

25.02.2021, for Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees 

Forty Lakhs Only), drawn on Canara Bank, 

Nehru Road, Shimoga, subject to realization 

and also an amount of Rs.8,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eight Lakhs only) by way of Cash,